



BP6P & BP10P – PREMIUM

ref #	item #	description
1	X9665	10 quart lid
1	X9666	6 quart lid
2	X9739	6 quart hepa bag
2	X9740	10 quart hepa bag
3	X9679	6 quart cloth bag
3	X9692	10 quart sms bag
4	01575	#6 flat washer zp
4	X9676	8-18 3/4 long hi lo screw
6	X9758	rivet
7	A352-3300	lid latch
8	X9663	housing 10qt
8	X9664	housing 6qt
9	B333-0400B	thermal reset switch
10	X9698	harness label
11	X9697	warning label
12	X9685	housing bumper
13	X8459	label, serial number, plain
14	X9754	screw 1/4-20 phil pan
15	X9670	harness frame
16	03361	bottom harness bolt
17	X9753	steel mounting plate
18	X9752	harness mounting gasket
19	7CR004	harness mounting washer
20	X8248	nut 5/16 lock w/ nylon insert
21	X9658	deuter harness
22	X9714	18 gage 50' yellow extension cord
23	A352-9402	belt panel mounting screw
24	X9672	belt clip panel
25	A352-9401	female rivot for belt panel
26	X9718	cord hook
27	X9746	10-24 x 1.75" phil pan head screw black
28	X9747	#10 uss flat washer black
29	X8271	10-24 nylon lock nut zp
30	C352-2800	backpack switch harness
31	X9748	6-32 x 5/8 phil pan screw black
32	X9677	plug recepticle
33	X8257	6-32 nylon lock nut
34	X9713	motor mounting weldnut
35	X9681	rubber motor mount
36	X9688	motor mounting bolt
37	X9733	screw cap base
38	X9734	screw cap
39	X9682	exhaust filter
40	X9683	inlet filter
41	X9668	inlet filter base
42	X9691	1/4-20 clip nut
43	X9079	gasket 3/8" donut motor seal
44	B395-2000	5.1" vacuum motor
45	X9684	motor plate gasket
46	X9671	motor mounting bracket
47	X9669	motor shield
48	X9690	8-18 hi-lo screw
49	X9667	exhaust filter plate
50	X9755	motor reset label
51	X1004	small made in the usa label
52	X9687	powr-flite label
53	X9742	cri gold label
54	X9729	comfort pro label
55	X8201	screw #8 x 3/8 phil pan type b
56	7BS003-BLK	screw, 1/4-20x1/2 phil pan black 18-8 ss
56	X9699	ac lever
58	X9756	ac lever label
59	X9717	sound damping foam ring
60	X9695	ac gasket comfort pro

BP6S & BP10S – STANDARD

ref #	item #	description
1	X9665	10 quart lid
1	X9666	6 quart lid
2	X9739	6 quart hepa bag
2	X9740	10 quart hepa bag
3	X9679	6 quart cloth bag
3	X9692	10 quart sms bag
4	X9676	8-18 3/4 long hi lo screw
5	01575	#6 flat washer zp
6	X9758	rivet
7	A352-3300	lid latch
8	X9663	housing 10qt comfort vac
8	X9664	housing 6qt comfort vac
9	B333-0400B	thermal reset switch
10	X9698	harness label
11	X9697	warning label
12	X9685	housing bumper
13	X8459	label, serial number, plain
14	X9754	screw 1/4-20 phil pan
15	X9670	harness frame
16	03361	bottom harness bolt
17	X9753	steel mounting plate
18	X9752	harness mounting gasket
19	7CR004	harness mounting washer
20	X8248	nut 5/16 lock w/ nylon insert
21	X9658	deuter harness
22	X9714	18 gage 50' yellow extension cord
23	A352-9402	belt panel mounting screw
24	X9672	belt clip panel
25	A352-9401	female rivot for belt panel
26	X9718	cord hook
27	X9746	10-24 x 1.75" phil pan head screw black
28	X9747	#10 uss flat washer black
29	X8271	10-24 nylon lock nut zp
30	C352-2800	backpack switch harness
31	X9748	6-32 x 5/8 phil pan screw black
32	X9677	plug recepticle
33	X8257	6-32 nylon lock nut
34	X9713	motor mounting weldnut
35	X9681	rubber motor mount
36	X9688	motor mounting bolt
37	X9733	screw cap base
38	X9734	screw cap
39	X9682	exhaust filter
40	X9683	inlet filter
41	X9668	inlet filter base
42	X9691	1/4-20 clip nut
43	X9079	gasket 3/8" donut motor seal
44	B395-2000	5.1" vacuum motor
45	X9684	motor plate gasket
46	X9671	motor mounting bracket
47	X9669	motor shield
48	X9690	8-18 hi-lo screw
49	X9667	exhaust filter plate
50	X9755	motor reset label
51	X1004	small made in the usa label
52	X9687	powr-flite label
53	X9742	cri gold label
54	X9729	comfort pro label

\*call for pricing and availability of all referenced parts